LET'S TEAM UP TO CUT DOWN CRIME!



100%

90%

80%

70% 60%

50%

40%

30%

The Hanover Chamber of Commerce Airpark Division has continuously been in conversation with some affected businesses and the Hanover County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) about recent crimes and want to continue local security within the Hanover Airpark.

THE SOLUTION NEEDS BE A COMMUNITY EFFORT!

The Airpark Division, including both chamber members and non-members, agreed in 2023 to coordinate the installation and payments for a security program, but we need YOUR SUPPORT to sustain the technology year-after-year.

Flock Cameras Protecting Our Community

In December 2022, the Airpark Division Committee voted to have Flock Cameras installed. The Flock subscription provides a maintenance free service, software, data, cloud storage, and license plate monitoring (via HCSO and other law enforcement jurisdictions). In March 2023, three cameras were installed and started supporting data. This is an technology option for our surrounding area law enforcement to utilize if crime does occur, but also deter crime in the Airpark.



www.HanoverChamberVa.com/AirparkDivision info@hanoverchamberva.com • 804.442.2093

Help Us Reach Our Annual Goal Keep **YOUR BUSINESS & OUR COMMUNITY** Safe!

The Hanover Airpark is home to over 350 thriving businesses. To cover the annual costs for three cameras located at the major entrances of the airpark, the businesses in the Airpark need to come together and raise \$9,400 per year.



If you have questions, contact: Niki DeSantis, Airpark Division Director, niki@pxfactory.com Melissa Haley, Chamber Executive Director, melissa@hanoverchamberva.com